

MHKO110007212021



Reg.Civil Suit No.85/2021

(CNR No.MHKO110007212021)

Order below Exh.1

On perusing the bailiff report dated 29/04/2021 vide Exh.6, it is seen that, suit summons was served upon defendant No.3 i.e. Jinappa Ganapati Chavan in person on 29/04/2021. He also signed on Exh.6 to acknowledge that, suit summons was served upon him. However till today defendant No.3 did not appeared before the Court either in person or through his Ld. Adv. Hence suit shall be proceed ex-parte against defendant No.3 i.e. Jinappa Ganapati Chavan.

Date : 22/12/2022

(L.M. Pathan)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon